	Oocket No.: BUR920000059US1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter P08/REV02	07 - 11 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab Settings	101773174	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents &	ademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	of.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Andres Bryant Meikei leong K. Paul Muller Edward J. Nowak David M. Fried 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-21.01	
	Street Address: New Orchard Road	100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	Name	-
☐ Other	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504	,
1) June 20, 2001; 2) June 17, 2001; 3 Execution Date: 4) June 19, 2001; 5) June 6) June 19, 2001	·	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
and the second s	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: S. Jared Pitts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP		
18 East University Drive, #101	8. Deposit account number:	
	IBM 09-0456 85201	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
07/10/2001 DBYRNE 00000275 090456 09886823		
of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date Date Date	

REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0167

Express Mailing Label No.: ET101904433US IBM Docket No.: BUR920000059US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Andres Bryant City of Essex Junction
County of Chittenden and State of Vermont

(2) Meikei leong City of Wappingers Falls
County of Dutchess and State of New York

(3) K. Paul Muller City of Wappingers Falls
County of Dutchess and State of New York

(4) Edward J. Nowak
County of Chittenden

City of Essex Junction
and State of Vermont

(5) David M. Fried City of Williston
County of Chittenden and State of Vermont

(6) Jed Rankin City of South Burlington County of Chittenden and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvements in a:

DOUBLE GATED TRANSISTOR AND METHOD OF FABRICATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	June 20	2001; and	(2)	June 17	2001;
(3)	June 15	2001; and	(4)	June 19	2001;
(5)	June 18,	2001; and	(6)	June 19	2001.

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters

Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0168

P. UU/11

Express Mailing Label No.: ET101904433US

IBM Docket No.: BUR920000059US1

ASSIGNMENT

(1) at		Signature
on	2001	(Andres Bryant) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name
(2) at Ho on 6/17	pewell Junction, NY 2001	Mulei Signature (Meikei Ieong) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name
(3) at	2001	Signature (K. Paul Muller) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name
(4) at on	2001	Signature (Edward J. Nowak) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name
(5) at on	2001	(David M. Fried) Inventor
(6) at	2001	(Jed Rankin) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name

Express Mailing Label No.: ET101904433US

IBM Docket No.: BUR920000059US1

ASSIGNMENT

(1) at		Signatur
on	2001	(Andres Bryant) Invento
(2) at		Signatur
on	2001	(Meikei Ieong) Invento First Name Middle Last Name
(3) at \begin{aligned} on \cdot 06 \end{aligned}	topewell Junction, NY 15 2001	(K. Paul Muller) Invento
(4) at		Signatur
on	2001	(Edward J. Nowak) Invento
(5) at		Signatur
on	2001	(David M. Fried) Invento First Name Middle Last Name
(6) at		Signatur
on	2001	(Jed Rankin) Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

(1) at Essex Set, VT on 20 Jame 2001

Andres Bryant) Inventor

(2) at on 2001

(Meikei Ieong) Inventor

(3) at \(\frac{2582}{5822} \frac{1675}{675} \frac{17}{675} \)
on 19 Jove 2001
\(\int \int \gamma \)

(K. Paul Muller) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name

(4) at Essex JCT, VT on 19 June 2001 (Edward J. Nowak) Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name

(5) at Essex Inct, Vermont on June 18,2001

(David M. Fried) Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name

(6) at Essex Ju N on Jun 19 2001

Jed Rankin Signature
Rankin Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name